## UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

MAIL TO: PELLEGRINI & CRISTIANO
6817 NORTH ANE.
OAK PARK 16 60302—
NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:
L. WAN

RHSP FEE:S9.00RPRF FEE \$1.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

Doc# 1629404048 Fee \$40.00

DATE: 10/20/2016 03:19 PM PG: 1 OF 2

L. WAN 1036 S. GROVE AVE. OAL PARK, IL 60304

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

THIS INDENICEE, made this day of September, 2016, between Equity Trust Company, Custodian FBO Alexander Factor IRA, duly authorized to transact business in the State of ILLINGIS, party of the first part, and Lawrence Wan and Andrea M. Garcia, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, to and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten dollars and no/100s) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by these presents loss CONVEY and WARRANT unto the party of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns. FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook and the State of ILLINOIS known and described as follows, to wit:

LOT 18 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 16-1/2 FEET THEREOF'L OT 19 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 4 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 6 IN KEARNEY'S OAK PARK SUPDIVISION BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 5, 6, 7, AND 8 IN SHIPPEN'S ADDITION TO OAK PA'RK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, AND 4 OF LOT 7 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE WEST HALF) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER THEREOF, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

SUBJECT TO GENERAL REAL ESTATE TAXES FOR YEAD 2016 AND SUBSEQUENT YEARS, AND ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS, BUILDING SET BACK LINES, AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs and assigns, forever.

Permanent Index Number(s) 16-18-315-012-0000

Address of Property: 1036 S. Grove Ave., Oak Park, IL 60304

Real Estate Transfer Tax

S V
P 12
SC V
INT 1D

www.oak-park.us

1629404048 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

	CREOF, the said Equity Trust Company has caused its and caused its name to be signed to these presents by its
	ed by its Assistant Secretary, the day and year above written.
	Equity Trust Company Custodian FBO
DI ACE CODDODATE	Allxander Factor IRA
PLACE CORPORATE N.A	1
SEAL HERE	$1 \mid \mathcal{A} \mid$
	BY: Man Hard
6	Prebident
10-	
Q <sub>A</sub>	BY: RACHEL CAIN
STATE OF O	Assistant Secretary porate Alternate Signer
STATE OF COM	/ > )\$\$
COUNTY OF (LLACE)	20 P
	NOTE BY BUBLIC BLAND FOR THE COLDITY AND
	NO PARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE COUNTY AND HEREB'S CERTIFY THAT HODE GONZELS,
	O ME TO BE THE GOARS DRESIDENT AND
	RSONALLY KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE CORD AHS.
	PROPRATION, APPEARED BEFORE ME THIS DAY IN
	Y ACKNOWLEDGED THAT AS SUCH Goe A/15 cm
PRESIDENT AND ASSIST	ANT SECRETARY, THEY SIGNED AND DELIVERED
	CAUSED THE CORPOR ATI SEAL OF SAID
	FFIXED THERETO, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY,
	OF DIRECTORS OF SAID CORPORATION AS THEIR
	ACT, AND AS THE FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT OF
SAID CORPORATION, FO	R THE USES AND PURPOSES THE EIN SET FORTH.
CIVEN I NIDED MY	HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL, THIS & DAY OF
September, 2016.	TIAND AND NOTAKIAL OLAL, THIS 6 0 DATE OF
50ptoinoo1, 2010.	11 / 1
	Mons lat
	NOTARY PUBLIC
This instrument prepared by:	
	ACNICA VETCUAM
Ivan Vasic, P.C.	MONICA KETCHAM Notary Public, State of Ohio
1011 Lake St., Suite 309	My Commission Expires
Oak Park, IL 60301	December 25, 2019
	Continue to the continue to th

| COUNTY: 325.00 | ILLINOIS: 650.00 | TOTAL: 975.00 | 16-18-315-012-0000 | 20160901663852 | 1-216-296-768